501896080 04/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher D. Wilsey	06/12/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Corporation		
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46250-0457		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13433415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas Q. Henry

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7404-1203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gail Mercer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wilsey to RDC 6-12-2003#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028085 FRAME: 0619 OP \$40.00 13433415

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Christopher D. Wilsey, having an address of 516 Oak Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE CONCENTRATION OF AN ANALYTE IN A LIQUID SAMPLE USING SMALL VOLUME SAMPLES AND FAST TEST TIMES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 5, 2003, Application Number 10/382,322; and

Whereas, Roche Diagnostics Corporation, a corporation of Indiana, located at 9115 Hague Road, P. O. Box 50457, Indianapolis, IN 46250-0457; herein referred to "Assignee", desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereon and divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Executed this 12 day of	Jun Bv:		<u>)</u> , 2003	221
	<u> </u>	Christoph	er D. Wilsey	
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>	_)) SS:	\$.		,
COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>	_		ra .	
Appeared before me this	the for	egoing ass	nt	a
			Descendate	& Edward
		No	otary Public	
		į.	Marion	
		Co	ounty of Residence	
My Commission Expires:		•	ROSEMARIE A EDWA	
Feb. 9, 2007	MARI	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA MARION HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 9.2007		

7404-473:TQH:221834

RECORDED: 04/21/2012

Page 1 of 1

RDID-9968DC-US

REEL: 028085 FRAME: 0620